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SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

 
Authorized Producers of Corrugated Aluminum Alloy Pipe (CAAP)  

& Spiral Ribbed Aluminum Pipe (SRAP) 

 
The following is a list of Corrugated Aluminum Alloy Pipe (CAAP) & Spiral Ribbed Aluminum Pipe 
(SRAP) producers who have satisfied the requirements established by the SCDOT as defined by 
Qualified Product Policy 68.   
 
 

Producers 
Pipe 

Diameter 
Pressure 

Test 
Sealant 

Size 
Sealant Brand Connector Type 

CONTECH 
P.O. Box 3058 
Huntersville, NC 28078 
Tel:  1-704-948-3552 
Fax: 1-704-948-3553 
Cell: 1-704-502-7485 
Tom Lawson 
tlawson@contech-cpi-.com   
 
 

12” - 18” 
 

21” - 24” 
 

30” - 54” 
 

60” - 120” 

13 psi 

 
12” 

 
12” 

 
12” 

 
24” 

 
Pro Tech Fabrications 
 
Pro Tech Fabrications 
 
Pro Tech Fabrications 
 
Pro Tech Fabrications 

 
Bar, Bolt & Strap 
 
Bar, Bolt & Strap 
 
Bar, Bolt & Strap 
 
Rod & Lug (5) 

Lane Enterprises, Inc  
1404 Industrial Drive  
Statesville, NC 28625  
(704) 872-2471 (O)  
(704) 872-4650 (F)  
(540) 815-5263 (M)  
Paul Vaughn 
PVAUGHN@lane-enterprises.com  

12” - 18” 
 

21” - 24” 
 

30” - 54” 
 

60” - 120” 

13 psi 

12” 
 

12” 
 

12” 
 

24” 

Pro Tech Fabrications 
 
Pro Tech Fabrications 
 
Pro Tech Fabrications 
 
Pro Tech Fabrications 

Bar, Bolt & Strap or Angle 
 
Bar, Bolt & Strap or Angle  
 
Bar, Bolt & Strap or Angle  
 
Rod & Lug (5) 

 

 
For Spiral Ribbed Aluminum Pipe (SRAP), maximum diameter is 72”. 
 
For the following counties: Berkeley, Beaufort, Charleston, Colleton, Dorchester, Georgetown, Horry, and Jasper 

Provide pipe that is listed as 13 psi. 
For all other counties, use 10 psi minimum unless noted otherwise in the plans or special provisions. 

 
 
 
SCDOT Contact Person: Caleb Gunter, PE 
    Structural Materials Engineer 
    SC Department of Transportation 
    1406 Shop Road 
    Columbia, SC 29201 
    Phone:  803-737-6694 
    E-mail:  guntercb@scdot.org 
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